BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
CAMP COURT, ABBOTTABAD.

Appeal No. 115/2019

Date of institution ... 17.01.2019
Date of decision .... - 19.04.2019
Mst. Fatima Nasir, FJCT Surgical, Health Department, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. ~ (Appellant)
- Versus

Government of -Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health
Department, Peshawar and four others. (Respondents)

Present -

Ch. Abdur Rauf Chohan,

Advocate - For appellant.
MR. HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI, CHAIRMAN
JUDGMENT

HAMID FARQOQ DURRANI, CHATRMAN:-

1. The appeal in hand contains the prayer to the effect that the

respondents be directed to reinstate the appellant in service forthwith.

2. The facts as available on the record are that on 28.12.2010 the
appellant was appointed as a Female Junior Clinical Technician (Surgical)
BPS-09 on temporary basis and without pension. She, on 15.03.2014,

submitted resignation to the District H‘ealth Officer, Abboftébad on |

. account ‘of .her domestic affairs. The said resignation was accepted on

31.03.2014 with the order of recovery of one month salary in lieu of

(

advance notice. The appellant submitted her départmentat appeal against

the drder dated 31.03.2014, which was not responded to.




as

3. I have heard Iéall-'nédj counse:I for the appellant whose méin‘
contention was that the resignatioh tendered by the appeliant was no‘t'
voluntary ahd she was driven tov‘such eventuality due to highhahdedness
of superior officers. It was further stated that the order of acceptance of
resignation was not communicated to the appellant, therefore, she_could
not prefer a departmental appeal in time. It was also the submission bf
learned counsel that the impugned resignation was accepted in haste by
th_e District Health Officer, Abbottabad which was not in accbrdance with -

the principles of natural justice. He relied on 2005-SCMR-1194.

4. The maintainability of instant service appeal itself is under thé cloud
in view of the order of appointment of appellant dated 28.12.2010. It
was clearly noted as condition No. 1 therein that the appointmentAwas on
contract basis and could be terminated any time without any reason on

one month notice.

5. It is also evident from the record that the resignation submitted by
the appellant on 15.03.2014 was on the ground that after her marriage
she was residing at village LaKhala Sherwan and due to domestic affairs
shé could not perform her duty. The resignation, was not at all, accepted
immediately after its tendering but an office order to that effect was
issued after more than fifteen days. The judgment relied upon by the

learned counsel, therefore, is not applicable to the case in hand.

6. The contention of appellant regarding non-communication of order .
dated 31.03.2014 and her ignorance to that effect also would not appeal

to a prudent mind. The appellant kept mum for more than four years



L]

after passing of impugned office order, especiall§,when she was not

performing any duty nor was being'paid salary for the said period.

For what has been stated above, the appeal in hand is found

meritless ‘and is, therefore, dismissed in limine. File be consigned to the -

record room.

.

(HAMID FAROOQ DURRANTI)
Chairman
Camp Court, Abbottabad.

ANNOUNCED
19.04.2019
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

" Court of
Case No. 115/2019
S.No. | Date of order .Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
1 ' 24/1/2019 The appeal of Mst. Fatima Nasir received today by post through
Ch. Abdur Rauf Chohan Advocate may be entered in the institution
Register and put up to the Worthy Chairmar\for proper order please.
REGISTRAR~W\\ \ ( ¢
This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at A.Abad for
2- [ —2 l 7 & :

preliminary hearing to be put up there on [ 4 - bl -/ 4; .

>

CHAIRMAN ‘
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- The appeal Bf Mst. Fatima Nasir FJCT Surgical Health Departinent Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
received today n e.on 17.01.2019 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to

the counsel for the appellant for completlon and resubm|55|on within 15 days.
1- An';r’l,ygxures of the appeal may be attested. v~
2- Annéxures of the appeal may be flagged. +— 5 o{ yeﬁ//)’f ~ Wf( :

3- Departmental appeal having no date be dated. \—
4- Five more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. completed in all
~ respect may also be submitted with the appeal.

No. /S s

Dt.__p7/8&/ /2019. o
e la .

realetrar ~ 1 7ht] g
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Ch. Abdur Rauf Chghén Adv.
High Court Abbottabad.




' Dated: /6 =6/~ 12019

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

-
Service Appeal No. {5 12019

Mst. Fatima Nasir, FICT Surgical, Health Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

"Peshawar.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
'Peshawar & others.

...RESPONDENTS
SERVICE APPEAL
INDEX
S.# Description Page No. | Annexure
1. | Service appeal along with affidavit 1to7
2. | Copy of appointment order & , “A”
3. | Copy of resignation letter 4 “B”
4. | Copy of order 10 “C
5. | Copy of departmental appeal & uw;pxi /- 12A “D”
6. | Wakalatnama 2
...APPELLANT
Through

| (Ch. Abdur Rauf Chohan)
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. i1 S 12019

Mst. Fatima Nasir, FJCT Surgical, Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. '-
....APPELLANT

hyber Pakhtukhw
a
Service Tribrunal

VERSUS g ouary No Lf

i Datedﬁ I -2'5/ 7

1. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health, Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. , i :

2. Director Health Khyber Pa}(hulnkhwa, Peshawar.

3. District Health Officer, Abbottabad.

4. Medical Superintendent, D.H.Q Hospital Abbottabad.

5.  District Acéounts Officer Abbc!)ttabad.

|
i ...RESPONDENTS
F%ledﬁq'-day o o
Registrar
] 'G. SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KPK

SERVICE TRIE UNAL ACT, 1974, FOR DECLARATION
Re-submitted to -day

and ﬁﬂT. TO THE EFFECT THAT THE APPELLANT WAS
APPOINTED AS FICT SURGICAL IN DISTRICT

SLirar .
"‘\'\\\\ 1 HEADQUARTER HOSPITAL ABBOTTABAD AND THE

APPELLANT RESIGN FROM SERVICE DUE TO SOME
DOMESTIC ; PROBLEMS. ‘THE ~ APPELLANT

PREFERRED DEPARTMENTAL PRESENTATION FOR




REINSTATEMENT IN SERVICE BUT RESPONDENTS

ARE RELUCTANT TO REIN,STATE THE APPELLANT.

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT
SERVICE APPEAL, THE RESPONDENTS BE DIRECTED
| TO REINSTATE_ THE APPELLANT IN SERVICE
FORTHWITH. ANY OTHER RELIEF DEEMED FIT AND

PROPER IN THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE CASE.

Respectfully Sheweth: -

1. That the appellant has been appointed as FICT
Surgical in District Headquarter Hospital, Abbottabad
on 28/12/2010. Copy of appointment order is annexed

as Annexure “A”.

2. That the appellant served the; department more than

three and half years with devotion and dedication.

3. That mother of appellant was serving in Women &
Children Hospital, Abbottabad and she was patient of |

Sugar and High Blood Pressure, suddenly fell ill.

4. That the appellant due to iilness of her mother

;o requested to the Medical Superintendent DHQ to



transfer the appellant in the Women and Children
Hospital Abbottabad, he refused and then the appellant
wrote an application to DCO about the situation, DCO
called the Medical Superintendent and subsequently
appellant was transferred from DHQ to Women &
Children Hospital but the Medical Superintendent kept

personal grudge against the appellant.

That after that the department harassing the appellant
by playing different tactics including transfer from
Women & Children Hospital to DHQ and DHQ to
Worﬁen & Children Hospital and not granting leave to

the appellant.

That appellant got married and domestic problems
started, then appellant applied for the leave to adjust
the marital life and accommodation problems moved:

some applications for leave.

That the then Medical Superintendent asked the
appellant verbally for resignation. All the applications

are in possession of concerned department.

That the appellant was in deep trouble and pressurized
by her husband and accommodation problems and
from another side department stressed the appellant too
much. In these circumstances under a huge pressure

unwillingly appéllant resigned from the service on



10.

11.

4 .

15/03/2014. Copy of resignation letter is attached as

Annexure “B”.

That after the application of resignation presented by
the appellant, DHO without waiting immediately
accepted tﬁe resignation of the appellant on
17/03/2014 without any inquiry, notice and personal
hearing even not giving a chance to withdraw the

resignation. Copy of order is annexed as Annexure

‘(C?’

That the present appellant moved an appeal/
representation to the respondent No.1 but no response
of the said appeal has given to the.appel'lant. Copy of

departmental appeal is annexed as Annexure “D”. -

That feeling aggrieved, the appellant seeks indulgence
of this Honourable Court for her reinstatement in

service, inter-alia, on the following grounds; -

GROUNDS; -

a) That the impugned acts of the respondents by

not reinstating in service are illegal, unlawful

and against the norms of justice, hence, liable to

be set-aside.

e .



b)

d)

That the appellant due to accommodation
problems and other domestic problems on
demand of then Medical Superintendent,

unwillingly resign from service.

That the respondent No.4 did not bother to
inquire whether the appellant voluntarily
resigned or had any problem, genuineness of the

resignation was also not inquired.

That the resignation was not communicated to
the appellant, appellant is able to get copy of the

same on 14/09/2018.

That the respondents are bound to act according
to law. It is universally accepted principle of
law that when law prescribe something to be
done in a particular manner that must be done in
same manner and not otherwise. A proper
procedure has been prescribed in the law on the
subject which has been violated by respondents
therefore, the acts of the respondents are liable

to be set-aside.

That the appellant is poor lady resigned under

tremendous pressure of husband and the



VERIFICATION:-

Verified on oath that the contents of foregoing appeal are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed thekein this
Honourable Court.

g

h)

department, she could not appeal within time’

_because copy of the order was not

communicated to appellant.

- That the appellant has served with honestly and

dignity for betterment of the respondents

- department.

That the other poinfs shall be urged at the time

of arguments.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of

the instant service appeal, the respondents be directed to

reinstate the appellant in service forthwith. Any other relief

deemed fit and proper in the circumstances of the case

/2019

| ...APPELLANT
Through L
G
(Ch. Abdur Rauf Chohan)
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

...APPELLANT
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL. KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.

/2019.

Mst. Fatima Nasir, FICT Surgical, Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, |

Peshawar & others.

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

_ I, Mst. Fatima Nasir, FICT Surgical, Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of foregoing

appéal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has

been concealed therein from this Honourable Court.

-

Ch: Abdur Rauf Chohan
- Advocate High Court -

Office 28 Lawyer's Plaza |
0347-3146975

/
DEPONENT
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wo. {1 iﬁ:}& /P-F/r;'s(ab/EDO(}.—IjATD, :

Dalzedf}-bbomabad the 2,_8 /\’.’2.-_. 2010.

pre s

f /{1' s thm’l'l N’lSll D/O Nasir Nacem Khan, |
Near Chandni Masjid, Jalal Baba Chowk,
House # 385, Uppu Mahl\pum Abbottabad.

Subject: OFTFER OF APPOINTMENT
Memo: = -

As per recommendations of the Depaﬂmentai Pmmotnon & SGIBLUOH Comnmttee a,omututecl vide Duectonta.

. Genc:di Health Services, t\hybcl Pakhtunkhwa order bu.zumv cndoxsement No”7940 DS/E H dated 16~ H—“O!O

duung its meeting held at PlellC Health Services Acadcmy Peshawar on 21 Deu—:mbel 2010 under the -

Chairmanship of the unclelst«rned 1 am pleased to offer you a post of Female Uumor Clmscal Technician

(SurgicaDAB‘PS-ﬂ‘) on temporary-ba31s.thi1out Pension and Glatuxty in N'monal Pay Scale ot Rs. 3320—230-10720
on the terms & conditions mentioned below. ) o

v Your appomtment is pmely on contract basis and can be terminated 'any'time withoht any i'c'aso'n on one
month notice:

In case you wish to resign any time, prior one monLh notice o one. month pay will be necessary md you
* shall continue to-serve the Government till your resignation is accepted ‘and communicated to you.
v You will avail the benefits of the Contr ibutory Provident Fund (CPF) through 5 % cont: 1bul|0n oi
mininium of your pay and 5 % contribution to be made by the Government.
v" - You will not contr ibute to General PlOVldCHt Fund (GP[‘) and shalfl not be enllticd for Pensmn & Glatusty
A benefits.
v Your service will be SUb_]C;‘Ct to your being saL:sfau..tow 1eport of ver ification roll/douuments ver n‘u.auon
v You will have to produce mcc{zcal certificate of. fitness from the Medical Supenntendent BBo (DIIO)
Hospital Abbottabad.
You will remain on piob'luon f01 a period of one year. and your further contmuous will depend on yaur
satisfactory work & conduct.
v You will governed by the Ruies & Ord01s xelatmrr Lo Leave/TA Medical Attcnd'm(,e / Pay etc as may be
© issued by the Government from time 19 time. -
v You will have to produce an affidavit on judicial stamp pape1 duly attested by First Class Mwn.,lxztv wuh
the effect that you will serve the department for at least twelve (12) years, otherwise you witl be liable for
. payment of Rs. 600000/- to the Government ' . ~ : : '

0

If above offer of. appointment on the tu ms & conditions mcnuonc,d above is accepted then you are hereby advised

to report for duty to the ‘Medical Supcuntcn(lent BBS (DHO) Hospital Abbothb’ld on youl 0WN EXPENses -
wuhm fifteen (15) days of the issuance of this appomtment 1ettc:1 positively with the remar ks that in case of f’mum

n u,omplmnce, w1thm sttpulated pcnod this letter shall stand autonmtlcally cancellud

- EO N ' o AR Roeud hOha‘

/ ;;7 \u : c : o : - fg'd‘:,:, - .ugh Cou

Executive let]‘[,Ct Cificgy /‘ - . : ’ OftiLe- .: .wyefsp L L
(Healthy Abbottabad. // A P pnaeets :
No. P F/l-_stdb/EDO(H)ATD

Copy to the! - o o ,
"1 Director Geneial LIea]th Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshaw*u
2 - Coordinatosr FICTs Couwsse, Public Heli{h Suvnces Auademy ‘Peshawag

For information please. - W
3. M.S BBS (DHQ) Hospital Abbottabad. .
4. District ‘Accounts Officer, Abbottabad. : Cﬁ Abdur Rauf Choha
5.0 Accounts Section of the undelswne,d office. - tolf\de'Ofaate Htgh <
< 7 @ an ary 2 ’ ice awyer's
‘,’;_‘*'»'”i.-, ..... . For ?n formation and necessary. qcuon ‘ S 03473146375~

e L o

. S
e . - . ) .
T ~ : . ‘ C DO
Tixecutive Distriet Officer . ) . ’ :
(Heaith) Abbottabad. '
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The Digtrict Health Of'ﬁc-sa;fl', '

Abbpttiabad . ' /o

//41 / 24 4.//’-"77":"” .
i Sub;ect ; RESIG/ NATION FROM SER4ICE
Respectfully submitited:

1. That Petitiongr is servmg as (Fiv.T burglcal) at Women &Ch:ldlen Hosp;tal
 (W.C.H) Abbdttabd. | '

2. That ?e‘titioner got married and after marrlage Petitioner iS :esxdmg at

Village Lakhala (Sherwan) and due to domestic affairs cannot perform

iy duties.

. \-—....._..-—--"‘")

it is thereforg; prayed Llldt my u;gnauon may kmdiy be acrep‘ed and-

may be relieved from serwce

Yours Obedient'iy,

, - WAL e j L &0 \’\
AC ot L MstFARme Nﬁ

D/O Nasir Naeem I<han

/;Wkoﬂff?f/zg\) %/f// - A (FICT Surgical)
: R - ' Abbottabad
/4&%// i ﬂ% ... Qéé 7/ 74,»9 | i

. /; 4 ‘ ) K N . ‘
i C O Chy Abdu Rauf Choha
B . ~ Medacaﬂ Sup i tehdent » Advocat(e High Cc;urtrl
WO N : DHQ Teach!.:q u pltal - “Office 28 Lawyer's Plazai .

~.  Abbot. o Cech 03473146975 1 T 3

o




Al the commingical ions |

OFFICE ORDER,

“The resignation fro

F1CT Surgical attac

Superintendent, BB

“is hereby accepted

advanee notice may

Ry

of her absent period

this oflice.

Sd/f-

District Health Othge:

Ty

‘Abbottabad.

| Noé{é’}é -37
n: AbdmRauf (‘hohan

e High L o
O"‘ 8‘-!"' ket ﬁ?‘dlal

0347-3146975

ould he addl essed to !hr bnl: icl Health Offr,u b wubuc/ only and . R, !/wi
name n/ any r)f/u:ei oi m,iua! oflhn offce :

(1 FIICE OF THE DISTRICT HEAL I‘ H
OITICER ABBO TTABAD.

1 service tendered by '[\-'Ist; Fatima Nisar D/o" Nasir Naeem Khan
Jed to BBS Teaching Hospital Abbottabad received through Medical
Teaching Hospital A" bottabad vide his No.1139 dated 17.03.2014
v.e.f 15.03. 2014 with the remarks that her one month salaty in lieu of

be forfeited and depc led into Govt treasury. Moteoves, e salary

may also be deposiled nto Government Treasury under inthmation 10

[~

/Estab/D/Posting  ; Dated Abbottabad, the 3 / 102/2014.

Copy forwarded to thei- .

1 \/ Medical Supcrintendent, BBS Teddlmgllosplml
Abbottabad. :

2. Mst; Fatima Nisar D/o Nasir Nacem Khan, Clo MS BRS
A “Teaching Hospital Abbottabad.
/\/@ For information and necessar y aclion.
Pt | -
/ t
OrFiCh OF 'I]H'h. MEDLOAL .>UPERINT} WDEHT BoBeSet PT.’].’!\L ATATAD.
istrict Health Offjcer, | ; o
District Health ¢ ,f’L/ Now &ﬂf dts atd; b I 201k
Abbotiabad. e Lo ! _
. gopr to theg= _ . e
11 Patina Nasir T)/. ;Nasir Maeem Khan,t Jf‘ '«(f‘u~~;~.¢ )Y RBST s AT § HaNee Z00
Wear Charidni Mosind Jilal Baba Choclk Upper Mal ik PULE }bnm* *‘bﬂﬂm
2l Account uac+101 rudersigned office.
5 iw*q"“"’( F &Q{LM/(/( |
l,"
Medical Sp nlendants
Bc.’)o ‘ollclh”lqu ‘lax\U‘l“n

ko
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To

The Secretary Health, ' \ //

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. R ~
. 3':-11:;“(,‘- . N\

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER ;/

NO.2434-35 DATED 31-03-2014.

l/\..
Il
{.

-.'\. — 3-: _3“ :

- Respected Sir, ‘ o %

1. That the appellant has been appointed as FJCT Surgical in‘ District

Headquarter Hospital, Abbottabad on 28-12-2010.
. 2. That the appellant served the department more than three & half years.

3. That mother of -appellant was serving in Woman & Children Hospital
Abbottabad and she was patient of sugar and high blood pressure, suddenly

feel ill.

4. That the appéllant due to the illness of her mother requested to the MS
DHQ to transfer tﬁe appellant in the Women & Children Hospital
Abbottabad, he refused and than the appellant wrote an application to DCO
about the situation DCO called the MS subsequently appellant transferred
from DHQ to Woman & Children Hospital but the ‘MS kept personal

grudge against the appellant.

5. That after that the department harassing appellant by playing different
tactics including transferred from Women & Children Hospital to DHQ &
DHQ to Women & Children Hospital and not granting leave to the

appellant.

6.  That appellant got married and domestic problems started than the appellant
applied for the leave to adjust the marital life and accommodation problems

moved some applications for leave the than MS 'asfed the appellant

bdur Rau hohan
cgdeoc«s High Court °

oL awyer's Plazal
OFfice | 347.3146975
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10.

11.

verbally for resignation. All the applications °a‘_ge in the possession of

_concerned department.

That the appellant was in deep"trouble and pressurized by her husband and
accomlhodétion ﬁfoblems and from another side department stressed;the :
appellant to much. 'Ir-l these circufnstances under a huge  pressure
unwillingly appellant resigned from the job lon 15-03-2014. (Copy of

resignation is annexed)

That after the application of 'resigﬁation presented by appellant DHO
without waiting immediately accepted the resignation of the appellant on
-17-03-2014 without any inquiry, notice, personal hearing even not giving a’

chance to withdraw the resignation.

- That the DHO (MS) did not bother to inquire whether the appellant

voluntarily resigned or had any problem, genuineness of the: resignation ’

‘was also not inquired.

That the resignation was not communicated to the appellant the appellant is

able to get copy of the same on 1%1-09-2018.

That the appellant is poor lady resigned under tremendous pressure of
husband and the department and could not appeal within time because copy |

of the order was not communicated to appellant.

PRAYER:- It is prayed that the appellant may be reinstated in service.

Rl A Qe

Ch: Abdur Rauf Chiohan (MST. FATIMA NASIR)
Advocate High Court FICT Surgical
Office 26 Lawyer's Plazal Health Department, K.P K.
: Postal Address:

Office# 28, New Lawyer Plaza-1
District Courts Abbottabad.
Contact# 0333-4575664

b

I~
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service appeal No.__& A of 201'1,."

’ . ’ S )
Mst. Kausar Parveen wife of " Nazeer «Ahméd ‘
resident near Madni Masjid, Mansehra, Tehsil and
District Mansehra ....... e Appellant

K .o ﬂ “ Q z e B

VERSUS' 5
/ALY

1. Inspector General of prisons Khyber Pakhtun

Khwa, Peshawar.

2. Superintendent Circle Headquarters Prisons |

Haripur, District Haripur.

3. Superintendent Sub-Jail  Battagram  District

’ Battagram.................................Respondertts.

APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER NO.1/15-J- 4\// '
1990/27713 DATED 19:62.2013 VIDE WHICH

THE RESPONDENT NO.1 REJECTED THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL/REPRESENTATION -
 AGAINST THE _ORDER NO.1843 DATED
01.07.2013 PASSED BY THE RESPONDENT

NO.2 VIDE WHICH THE RESIGNATION OF |
THE APPELLANT WAS ACCEPTED. |

PRAYER: -

On the acceptance of the instant appeal,
order - No.1/15.J-1990/27713 dated
10.00.2013 and order No.1843 dated.
01.07.2013 may graciously be set aside
and the,appellantt; may be re-instated in

4 service with all bapk benefits.

T 4 s-ﬁjf:.?@
A‘ng [ 8.

.S‘;A{;';‘\,'i_:;. > U ;'.l‘;i'ﬁ,
PeshawaX



- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRlBUNAL
‘ o CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

Service Appeal No. 02/2014

Date of Institution... 01.01.2014

Date of decision 23.08.2017
Mst. Kausar Parveen wite of Nazeer Ahmed resident near Madni Masjid, Mansehra,
" Teshil and District Mansehra (Appellanl) -.

Versus

1. The lllspector General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘Peshawar o
and 2 others.......coooveeeee PUUTUUTTORSR J R (Respondents)

MR. SHAH NAWAZ KHAN SWATI

Advocate” - ‘For appellant.a f
MR. MUHAMMAD BILAL _ .
.Deputy District Attorney e For respondents :
| ATTESTED
MR NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, CHAIRMAN
MR, MUHAMMAD HAMID l\rlUUI'T AL MEMBER
JUDGMENT

PC"uu v&!

NIAZ MUHAMMAD ‘KHAN, CHAIRMAN - Arguments of the learned

. counsel tor the parties heard and record perused

FACTS
2 The appellant was an employee of the Prison Department and had' vtendered!
- w:xgnatlon on 01.07.2013 in Sub Tail, Batagram which was accepted by the
Supermtendent Central Prison, Haripur on the. samelday The appellant then filed

appeal to the appellate authouty on 05 08.2013 which was rejected on 19. 09.2013 and -

‘she then preferred the present service appeal before this. Tribunal on 01. Ol 2014

ARGUMENTS

30 The learned counsel for the appellant argued that resignation was obtained

from the appelhm by the Jail wthm ities which was not voluntary and not written by



the appellant. That she did not know about its acceptance nor any order of acceptance

of resignation had ever been communicated {o" the appellant. Without such

communication she preferred departmental,appeal on 05.08.2013. That this appeal

though decided on 19.09.2013 was never communicated to her. That thereafier she

submitted application to the Superintendent, Sub Jail, Batagralﬁ for supply of copies of

the termination order on 11.12.2013. That on acceptance of the application copy was

given to her on the same day and thereafter the appellant moved the present appeal

before this Tnbunal T he learned counsel for the appellant further argued that neither

the originai acceptance order was commumcated t

the 01den ot appelhte authority was commumcated to her till 11.12.2013, hence the

'present appeal is vvlthm (ime as the limitation shall start from its communication.

4, On merit. the learned counsel for the appellant relied upon a judgment entitled

"'A/[uham}nad, Zah'oor Vs.Registrar, Lahoré High Court, Lahore and another" reported

- as 2005 SCMR-l 194, whercm it has been held by their Lordship that acceptance of

proper as the accepting authority should have

sxgnation on the same day was not
e

" waited for some period and should have satisfied himself about voluntariness of the

‘resignation and especially when the civil servant had not sought for acceptance of her

resignation with immediate effect. This judgment further held that in case of appeal

before the department authority, the department'al authority should have probed into

the matter and-should have satisfied himself about the same. He turther argued that the

some request for leave and
S

o the appellant till 11.12.2013 nor.

'lppellant was compelled to resign due to non acceptance of
woe?

it was her husband who, torced to take her signature O

resignation was written by an e;mp'loyee of Prison.

\"“\Eb y ~ On the.other hand, thc learned Deputy District Attorney argued that both the
\“2 / 7 ) o

departmental-appeal as well as the present appeal are time parred. That the appellant
i ! . .

“aller tendering resignation should have herself enquired about the acceptance of her

,,4114/

n the resignation. The

- k¢/ a ’ . . . . - .
:* teﬂondtmn That she did not withdraw her resignation immediately which 1s a proof ot



hér willingness in tendering resignation. The learned DDA also pressed into service

some other examples in which resignations were accepted on the same day.

CONCLUSION

6. When the appellant had tender~d the resignation on 01.07.2013 it was for the

. ———TT T e

department to have conveyed the order of acceptance to the appellant but no copy of

-— —— T

~———
acceptance order has been addressed to the appellant rather it is argued by the

rcpresen.tative of the department.that it was sent to the Superintendent; Sub Jail,
Batagrz;m and naturally he would have communicated the same to the appellant. This
submission of the representﬁive of the respondents is not acceptable because
00t11111ﬁnicéti011 is never provéd on the basis of presumption unless it is proved on
r_ecord that the same was communicated to the appellant. Similarly, the order of the
departmental authority though speaks of a direction to the Superintendent, Sub Jail,
Batagram for communication to the appellant but again there is no record of
communication (;ijQ this order to the appellant. This non-communication has been

practically raised /the appellant in her memo. of appeal and it was necessary for the

A

department to have annexed with their wntten reply the proof of communication to the

appellant. But no fecord has been annexed with' the written reply of the respondents.
Therefore, it will be presumed that the allegation of the appellant is correct so far as

communication 18 concerned. The departmental appeal as well as present appeal

‘[1'}-'-,, cannot be termed as time barred.
- ; - ﬁ’h
E8TR

%,

7. Coming to the merit, the resignation w‘hich was tendered in Sub Jail, Batagram
' . ) " S AP L 3

gyas accepted by the Superintendent, Central Prison, Haripur on the same day is by

o inyg
P“S-‘u-'{,;l', «ajjtself proof of undue haste by the department. In such like cases care should be taken -
. v - i, -

by the authority (o satisfy himself about genuineness and voluntariness  of the

resignation and especially when the employee is a female. Under normal routine the

authority summons the employee that why he/she is resigning but nothing of this sort

et
t - T ——— . 4

},.,» = — .
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sentative of the

*on the p-.iit of- the accepting authority is available. To-day the repre
departmeiit p‘ress'ed intci service some record that the service record of the appellant
: waé :not_upto the mark cather her performance was below slandered. 1f such was the
partment should have initiated discipliiiéry ﬁroceedings against the

case, then the de
manner. The

¢ resignation in such a hasty

"""'-_'appéllant rather than to  accept he
departmental authority has.also not summoned the appeitant for satisfying himself
about the voluntarin€ss of the resignation as held in the reported judgment of the

of P'akistan.

ust Supreme Court
d, the appellant is

- aug
peal is accepte

- a

v of the above discussibn,.the present ap

E 8 In viev
jod as due

.reinstated in service without back penefits bY treating her intervening perioq
Jagainst jeave accrued if any, or leave without pay for the purpose of her length of
are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned 10

. _A_
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service and futur
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